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Classement carabine
Cadette Fille
1  COME Valentine Tir National de Versailles 98,5 99,9 98,6 98,6 100,5 98,8 3956 594,9
2 BRUNEAU-VESQUE Manon A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 97,1 99,9 99,5 101,6 97,7 98,9 3981 594,7
|3 SEBIROT Marie La Cible de Villebon 96,0 964 988 101,0 999 97,8 3922 589,9
4  MICHEL Erine Ste de Tir Reg. Moret-Sur-Loing 97,8 97,6 97,5 95,6 96,9 94,0 3885 579,4
5 PAGES Emeline Tir National de Versailles 92,9 87,6 99,0 94,3 90,3 93,5 373,83 557,6
6  LAINE DASILVA Mathylde Asniéres Tir Sportif 81,8 83,1 74,2 68,6 81,9 80,2 307,7 469,8
Cadet Gargon
1 RAKOTONDRAMBOLA Randy Société de Tir de Pontoise 99,4 98,8 100,3 98,3 100,4 101,2 3968 598,4

Le : 29/01/2025
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Le : 29/01/2025

ANDOUARD Constant
HECALE Axel

DENEFF DUPUIS Soan
SEQUEIRA ALMEIDA Hugo
BARAT Florian

LOPEZ Evan
BOURGEOIS Yann
GALLET Aron
CORBIERS Elliot
ORLER Lilio
AMBRAZE Alexandre

RENTET Lily
HOUITTE Maryline
ROMAN Aimie

CRISTOVAO Irving
JANSSEN Esteban
COMBES Mathieu
TREMOLIERES Arnaud

MANZAGOL Emilie
CHEVALIER Marie
GIRARD Axelle
URWICZ Tatiana

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 94,4
La Cible Villemoisson-Sur-Orge 96,2
La Cible Villemoisson-Sur-Orge 98,3
A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 99,6
Asniéres Tir Sportif 97,0
Tir National de Versailles 90,7
Asniéres Tir Sportif 92,4
Societe de Tir I'Esperance 75,2
Asniéres Tir Sportif 82,2
Asniéres Tir Sportif 80,6
Tir National de Versailles 79,7

Junior Fille

Tir National de Versailles 98,0
Tir National de Versailles 95,7
Tir National de Versailles 93,1

Junior Gargon

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 100,3
Sporting Club Briard Tir 98,1
Tir National de Versailles 93,9
Pro Patria de Montesson 92,7
Dame I
US Issoire 102,7
A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 93,4
La Dixmude Houdan 100,6
A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 94,0
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100,5
95,9
96,8
97,7
96,4
95,5
97,7
87,5
88,3
88,8
70,8

102,4
96,3
94,1

103,1
98,8
100,6
92,9

103,4
100,3
94,3
91,9

95,4
98,1
93,9
97,4
99,2
96,8
94,8
90,1
90,5
85,4
69,9

98,8
96,8
86,7

100,9
97,9
96,2
91,2

102,7
100,1
98,1
95,0

99,4
98,0
96,6
99,0
97,3
93,6
90,7
90,2
87,2
90,6
78,9

101,8
99,0
92,7

100,4
102,1
100,6

92,5

102,7
99,4
99,1
95,7

95,8
97,7
97,3
92,7
96,7
93,1
95,0
92,8
87,5
80,7
72,1

101,6
96,1
93,7

99,6
98,3
97,6
100,1

101,6
99,0
97,3
96,1

96,0
95,4
97,3
93,1
89,5
97,8
91,2
88,7
85,7
85,2
77,4

101,4
96,8
94,1

100,7
97,1
99,4
93,0

101,3
100,2
95,1
95,3

389,7
388,2
385,6
393,7
389,9
376,6
375,6
343,0
348,2
345,4
299,3

401,0
387,8
366,6

404,7
396,9
391,3
369,3

411,5
393,2
392,1
376,6

581,5
581,3
580,2
579,5
576,1
567,5
561,8
524,5
521,4
511,3
448,8

604,0
580,7
554,4

605,0
592,3
588,3
562,4

614,4
592,4
584,5
568,0
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Le : 29/01/2025

DANIELOU Anaél

ALl Joahne
GUILLERAND Hélene
POWELL Victoria
ZHANG Xiaoyan

MALATESTE Céline
TARDELLA Cécile
MACREZ Isabelle
GUILLAUME Isabelle
KRUPNOVA Héléna
TREMOLIERES Céline
BARAU Florence
POWELL Sylvie
LEROUX Priscilla

BRIDLANCE Mélusine
MORLON Valérie
POULAIN Rosie
CAMPI Eveline

LE GUELLEC Amaury
ORGET Léon Paul
LEJOT Lionel

VILZI Pascal

Pro Patria de Montesson 97,3
Asniéres Tir Sportif 92,3
Tir National de Versailles 92,1
Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff 81,0
La Dixmude Houdan 62,2
Dame II
Pro Patria de Montesson 98,6
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc 98,1
Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir 98,8
Ste de Tir Reg. Moret-Sur-Loing 97,6
Club de Tir de Palaiseau 92,2
Pro Patria de Montesson 90,7
Tir National de Versailles 86,1
Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff 77,4
Les Grognards de Saint Maur 92,2
Dame III
Societe de Tir I'Esperance 93,0
La Dixmude Houdan 87,4
Pro Patria de Montesson 82,6
Les Grognards de Saint Maur 30,7
Senior I
A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 104,3
La Cible Franconvilloise 101,1
Societe de Tir I'Esperance 100,7
Cercle Tireurs Pistoliers 357 97,9
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95,5
92,8
91,6
78,4
71,2

101,9
103,6
97,3
93,0
91,8
86,5
75,0
74,8
42,6

91,9
92,4
83,0
44,5

101,2
102,2
100,0

97,2

92,4
92,9
90,0
89,0
61,8

100,3
95,1
93,6
96,9
93,6
80,0
90,0
85,7
52,8

95,0
91,1
85,0
33,8

102
100,9
101,4
100,4

90,5
96,9
87,9
87,0
68,4

103
94,7
95,8
94,1
88,1
86,2
84,0
85,0
21,1

98,8
86,9
82,4
52,1

99,7
99,4
99,8
101,7

95,4
95,2
87,3
88,0
73,7

98,6
96,0
94,5
97,4
94,4
85,8
86,8
89,7
61,1

99,5
84,9

66,5

104,1
99,3
99,0

100,6

93,4
90,8
90,6
88,5
67,5

101,6
98,4
97,9
95,1
97,8
85,4
86,7
76,2
64,1

88,1
79,2

51,5

101,8
100,2
100,3

96,1

375,7
374,9
361,6
335,4
263,6

403,8
391,5
385,5
381,6
365,7
343,4
335,1
322,9
168,7

378,7
357,8
333,0
161,1

407,2
403,6
401,9
397,2

564,5
560,9
539,5
511,9
404,8

604,0
585,9
577,9
574,1
557,9
514,6
508,6
488,8
293,9

566,3
521,9

279,1

613,1
603,1
601,2
593,9
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Le : 29/01/2025

RIGONDAUD Adrien
BLAIN Charles
BOURNAZEL Kevin
MALL Bastien
GIARDINETTI Maxime
GRZYBEK Arnaud
CLAVIER Charles

TIEBO KOUASSI Camille

MAXY Franck

HECALE Samuel
MOUTALIBI Farouck
PORTEMONT Fabrice
RENTET Thomas
RIGONDAUD Claude
LOUVEAU Dimitri
BLANCHARD Cyrille
CHAUMONT Emmanuel
DESCOTTES Dominique

LE NABOUR Yann
DEMANCHE Pierre
SCAO Michel
MAGGIA Jacques
GREMBI Jean Claude
RIBOUT Franck
COLLEAUX Pascal
FLEUR Régis

Etrechy Tir Sportif 98,5
La Cible Franconvilloise 97,5
La Cible Franconvilloise 94,9
Asniéres Tir Sportif 93,6
La Cible Villemoisson-Sur-Orge 95,2
Société de Tir de Pontoise 97,7
La Cible Franconvilloise 93,3
Les Grognards de Saint Maur 36,7
Senior II
Societe de Tir I'Esperance 100,2
La Cible Villemoisson-Sur-Orge 98,4
Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 98,2
La Dixmude Houdan 89,7
Tir National de Versailles 90,6
Etrechy Tir Sportif 86,5
La Dixmude Houdan 81,6
Tir National de Versailles 67,3
Association Vicinoise de Tir 59,1
Les Grognards de Saint Maur 26,2

Senior III

Tir National de Versailles 98,7
Tir National de Versailles 95,4
Société de Tir de Pontoise 79,5
Societe Reg. de Tir de Chelles 88,1
Société de Tir de Pontoise 76,1
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc 82,9
Tir National de Versailles 65,7
Les Grognards de Saint Maur 37,2
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96,6
96,7
100,5
100,5
99,4
91,7
91,0
30,1

98,0
101,5
96,9
92,3
87,1
81,3
77,2
68,9
63,5
18,8

95,7
92,2
87,3
80,7
7
74,5
76,2
43,6

93,8
99,2
97,5
94,5
96,1
95,1
97,5
55,1

100,6
101,8
98,4
94,9
89,6
90,0
86,1
63,0
66,1
35,5

95,7
95,9
91,5
85,5
86,9
83,7
81,1
58,0

100,1
102,5
96,6
94,6
97,0
100,0
91,0
28,6

100,4
98,1
94,9
89,4
90,5
91,0
74,6
68,5
48,6
24,5

93,3
89,3
83,9
85,1
94,5
75,4
78,7
55,5

100,7
98,8
100,3
99,3
97,7
95,4
97,7
34,2

100,4
96,9
97,4
82,9
92,2
89,2
86,2
81,8
58,9
38,7

94,9
92,5
85,4
85,9
77,9
80,5
67,3
62,2

103,5
98,3
101,1
98,0
94,3
96,9
97,9
26,4

102,7
98,9
97,3
92,5
88,3
95,3
85,2
70,7
69,4
32,1

93,1
90,4
88,6
88,2
87,2
77,9
77,4
51,3

389,0
395,9
389,5
383,2
387,7
384,5
372,8
150,5

399,2
399,8
388,4
366,3
357,8
348,8
319,5
267,7
237,3
105,0

383,4
372,8
342,2
339,4
335,2
316,5
301,7
194,3

593,2
593,0
590,9
580,5
579,7
576,8
568,4
211,1

602,3
595,6
583,1
541,7
538,3
533,3
490,9
420,2
365,6
175,8

571,4
555,7
516,2
513,5
500,3
474,9
446,4
307,8
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9  LORTHIOIS Thierry Les Grognards de Saint Maur 49,0 63,6 41,7 23,9 56,7 64,0 1782 298,9
10 HUGER Jean Les Grognards de Saint Maur 379 465 322 643 378 528 1809 271,5
11 CHIAPOLINI Luc Les Grognards de Saint Maur 46,7 408 524 435 471 386 1834 269,1

Classement Pistolet
Cadette Fille

1  GAJOVIC Sandra Union Sportive Police lle de France 91 87 86 92 86 89 356 531

2  HUANG Eléonore A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 90 86 82 88 82 90 346 518

3 PUGET Charlotte A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 90 85 89 83 89 82 347 518

4  HUSSEIN Maryam A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France 85 93 87 89 75 85 354 514

5 RUCLou Société de Tir de Pontoise 89 84 85 84 87 83 342 512

6 BOUIS Eva Union Sportive Police lle de France 86 80 82 83 83 81 331 495

Cadet Gargon

1 KABANETS Daniel Amicale des Tireurs de Buc 93 94 91 83 90 91 361 542

2 BARAU Guillaume Tir National de Versailles 87 86 80 87 82 85 340 507

3  GENTIEN Wandrille Tir National de Versailles 70 78 76 80 77 74 304 455

4 PARIENTE Jules Association Vicinoise de Tir 78 69 75 66 74 74 288 436

Junior Fille

1 BLAZEVIC Eva Tir Sportif du Perreux 92 96 86 89 89 90 363 542

2  PIQUET Lauryne Amicale des Tireurs de Buc 86 88 90 85 88 84 349 521

3| RUC Julia Société de Tir de Pontoise 83 88 90 89 87 83 350 520

Le : 29/01/2025
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Le : 29/01/2025

HUBERT Maximilien

de TIESENHAUSEN Emily
PLAIS Mélanie
ESPANET Marie Laure
BUCKSUN Fazimah

LE RAY Emma
LARSONNIER Audrey
JAMAR Morgane
GUERET Agathe
PLUVINAGE Margaux
DEVILLE Pauline
SEMAAN Jessica
SCHMIDT Marion
BELLOCHE Anais
BOUNIOL Aurélie

PRUNET-CHAUMONT Anne Marie

BAILLY Alice
LECLERC Mylene
BALNY Daniele

SCHAFFUSER Anne
BLAIN Catherine
BOURGEOIS Delphine
DRAGSCHITZ Frédérique

Junior Gargon

La Cible de Villebon

Dame I

Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir

Les Pistoliers d'Auteuil
Société de Tir de Pontoise

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France

Tir National de Versailles
Société de Tir de Pontoise
La Cible Franconvilloise
Tir National de Versailles

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir
Union Sportive Police lle de France
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Association Vicinoise de Tir

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc

La Dixmude Houdan

Dame II

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil

La Cible Franconvilloise

Amicale Sportive de Tir de Creil

La Cible Franconvilloise
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94

93
93
90
88
89
91
89
90
92
88

83
78
79
71
76
72
62

90
90
89
83

90

97
91
90
93
92
89
88
91
91
90
90
90
65
71
73
66
75
69

92
89
91
88

91

93
89
89
90
92
89
89
92
83
90
92
90
81
74
82
75
71
71

85
88
80
88

88

94
95
90
85
93
90
91
87
88
90
89
83
82
82
7
78
72
7

88
81
88
87

88

93
94
93
93
89
90
89
86
91
86
84
82
82
71
83
79
82
78

91
90
85
90

91

92
89
92
93
86
91
92
89
88
88
86
82
80
80
64
70
72
61

86
89
91
86

363

377
368
359
356
366
359
357
360
354
358
357
346
306
306
303
295
290
279

355
348
348
346

542

562
551
544
542
541
540
538
535
533
532
527
510
468
457
450
444
444
418

532
527
524
522
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Le : 29/01/2025

CARON Doréne
DOS SANTOS Annabella

GUILHEM-DUCLEON Bélinda
LAI BARDELLA Eléonora

MENET Stéphanie
MERRO Aline
MICHON Sophie
PERRIN Christelle
BIERNATH Maud
LONG Marion
BLONDEL Muriel
GROB Stéphanie

LE BANNER Christelle

BUREAU Fabienne
BRISSET Christine
NGUYEN Pascale
MARDIEUX Jacqueline
MAGGIA Frangoise
GIRARD Sandrine
JAMET Christiane
COLLEAUX Brigitte
BESSA Nadia

PERIE Mathieu
FRIDRICI Yann
AH YOU Adrien
TASSEL Hugo

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Tir National de Versailles
Tir National de Versailles
Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff
Societe de Tir I'Esperance
La Cible Franconvilloise

CT 12

La Dixmude Houdan
Societe de Tir I'Esperance
Societe de Tir I'Esperance
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Société de Tir I'Eperance
La Dixmude Houdan

Dame III

Assoc. Nat. de Tir de la Police
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
CT12

Tir National de Versailles
Societe Reg. de Tir de Chelles
La Dixmude Houdan

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Tir National de Versailles

Les Grognards de Saint Maur

Senior I

Tir National de Versailles

Amicale Sportive de Tir de Creil
Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil

Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff
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85
80
79

83
86
83
82
85
81
77
72
68

88
86
83
85
76
85
82
77
67

96
93
94
93

83
87
85
84
86
78
84
80
80
77
82
55
70

91
88
80
83
75
79
80
71
50

96
96
96
96

82
83
87
84
80
83
85
84
74
7
63
57
63

93
85
85
78
79
73
79
80
59

96
94
95
92

86
83
86
84
86
82
82
83
76
85
71
77
69

92
88
84
77
88
78
73
81
63

96
93
95
95

84
84
82
88
81
81
80
84
86
79
78
86
71

82

62

92
95
89
90

83
86
83
83
86
88
84
83
81
79
72
79
77

86

64

94
94
92
91

336
333
337
331
335
329
334
329
315
320
293
261
270

364
347
332
323
318
315
314
309
239

384
376
380
376

503
503
502
502
502
498
498
496
482
478
443
426
418

483

365

570
565
561
557
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Le : 29/01/2025

THOULOUZE Raphaél
DURUISSEAUX Aurélien
LEPAGE Pierre
BAILLEUX Damien
BOURGUET Florian
ISBLED Nathan

AH YOU Anthony
TEMIM David

HUBERT Eddy

VALLEE Benjamin
OLLIVIER Rémi
FOULON Franck
SEVERIN Hugo

SOLEIL Grégoire
BONNARD Jean Philippe
DUBROCQ Romain
TROALEN Thibaud
VAILLANT-PERUS David
DEWAVRIN Stanislas
SCHATT Sébastien
ALEXANDRE Julien
MORIN Vincent
POUTEAU Davy
KERHOAS Florien
LIEGHIO Gino

KABANETS Alexandre
DELAVIGNE Damien
LUPASCO Gheorghe
RUC Vincent

MANCHE David

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Tir National de Versailles
Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir
Societe de Tir I'Esperance

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Pro Patria de Montesson

Club de Tir de Palaiseau

Tir National de Versailles

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Union Sportive Police lle de France
Club de Tir de Palaiseau

Tir Sportif Garennois

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Espérance de Suresnes

Societe de Tir Vesinet Chatou
Asniéres Tir Sportif

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
CT12

Tir National de Versailles

Pro Patria de Montesson

A.S. Bourg-la-Reine Tir Sportif

Senior II

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Club de Tir de Palaiseau
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92
91
89
90
92
91
94
94
87
93
88
89
90
91
87
91
88
84
81
81
82
76
74
75
49

92
92
91
87
89

90
91
92
96
89
95
90
84
89
86
87
94
85
82
83
91
90
84
85
81
92
83
81
71
72

90
91
86
89
86

96
94
88
95
90
93
84
89
85
89
90
90
91
87
88
83
84
84
86
88
88
82
74
71
66

92
91
97
88
89

93
88
95
89
92
89
91
87
88
87
93
81
90
88
87
85
82
84
87
83
80
83
75
66
71

90
93
90
95
83

89
93
92
91
95
87
89
92
91
89
90
90
85
92
88
83
87
90
83
86
83
84
71
72
58

96
90
87
90
91

92
93
94
86
89
92
89
90
92
87
80
83
86
84
89
88
82
85
86
89
79
82
70
74
79

92
91
90
90
92

371
364
364
370
363
368
359
354
349
355
358
354
356
348
345
350
344
336
339
333
342
324
304
283
258

364
367
364
359
347

552
550
550
547
547
547
537
536
532
531
528
527
527
524
522
521
513
511
508
508
504
490
445
429
395

552
548
541
539
530
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Le : 29/01/2025

POULAIN Renaud
DESERT Thomas
AIME Boris

DA COSTA FERNANDES Serge

PORTEMONT Fabrice
PERRIRAZ Raphaél
SREMCEVIC Alexandre
DEMOL Jean Pierre
DUPINET Jean-Pierre
GERVAIS Cyril
GOJKOVIC Ljubisa
RABEMANANJARA Xavier
SINGER Dimitri

RAMOS Christian
SORET Tony

ROBIC Pascal

DE VALROGER Charles
SEIGNEURY Christophe
HADJ-MOUSSA Arnaud
BETOULLE Jean-Michel
GUERET Philippe
BARAU Emmanuel
AMELANT-BRUNIE Philippe
DESCRIAUX Laurent
CRISTOVAO Mario
SIMON Ludovic
LECLERCQ Vincent
JKUNTZ Valéry

LEBORDAIS Bertrand
FOUQUET Fabrice

Pro Patria de Montesson
Societe de Tir I'Esperance

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Société de Tir de Pontoise

La Dixmude Houdan

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Pro Patria de Montesson
L'Esperance de Suresnes

La Cible Franconvilloise

Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
Assoc. Nat. de Tir de la Police
A.S. Police des Hauts-de-Seine
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Union Sportive Police lle de France
Tir National de Versailles
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir
Société de Tir I'Eperance

Tir National de Versailles

Tir National de Versailles
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc

Tir National de Versailles
Societe Courbevoisienne de Tir
Club de Tir Sportif de Creteil
CT12

Les Grognards de Saint Maur

Senior III

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Tir National de Versailles
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84
85
85
79
93
81
85
88
80
85
82
84
80
83
82
71
80
76
82
72
81
79
74
66
66
48
54
57

89
83

85
84
89
89
87
89
85
86
81
83
88
88
88
85
91
84
79
83
81
76
78
75
78
67
60
68
69
38

88
91

89
94
83
91
86
93
87
93
89
88
80
85
82
81
81
90
80
83
82
83
72
83
74
75
71
53
70
59

90
92

90
84
89
88
85
79
92
88
85
88
90
83
81
88
86
85
84
83
80
79
81
74
75
74
69
69
70
59

92
92

90
87
90
87
86
90
81
78
89
85
86
88
88
85
84
81
85
78
72
77
76
73
65
78
63
71
25
54

88
91

90
90
87
87
84
87
88
82
90
85
86
84
92
86
83
84
84
89
86
80
73
76
70
70
62
66
56
67

96
92

348
347
346
347
351
342
349
355
335
344
340
340
331
337
340
330
323
325
325
310
312
311
301
282
266
238
263
213

359
358

528
524
523
521
521
519
518
515
514
514
512
512
511
508
507
495
492
492
483
467
461
460
436
430
391
375
344
334

543
541
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Le : 29/01/2025

CAPELLE Jean Frangois
ROUYER Gilles
LIEGHIO Angelo

SAVO SARDARO Franck
PERIE Jacques
BUCHSER Alain
TOURNEUR Eric
BAILLEUX Guy

JAMET André
DELAYRE Alain
ARNOULD Jéréme
MONTEIRO Edouard
DOUSSIN Gérard
GREMBI Jean Claude
MANGIN Guy
MUHLHOFF Philippe
LIET Jean Marc
ROVACCHI Alain
LEFEBVRE Richard
GELE Christian
CONSTANT Christophe
PENAUD Thierry
BOULANGER Olivier
CONTE Jean Marie
POULAIN Jacques
SOMME Robert
CORMERAIS Philippe
GRALL Joél

Tir Sportif du Perreux

Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff

A.S. Bourg-la-Reine Tir Sportif
La Cible Franconvilloise

Tir National de Versailles
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc

Union Sportive Police lle de France

Societe de Tir I'Esperance

A.S. de Tir de Roissy-En-France
Union Sportive Municipale Malakoff

Avec Le Sourire de Clichy
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Tir National de Versailles

Tir National de Versailles

Les Grognards de Saint Maur
Tir 360 Montmagny

Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Société de Tir de Pontoise
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Association Vicinoise de Tir
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Amicale des Tireurs de Buc
Pro Patria de Montesson

Tir National de Versailles

Les Grognards de Saint Maur
Association Vicinoise de Tir
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92

93
80
87
90
83
78
82

79
85
87
88
88
81
81
79
76
80
77
75
61
73
73
63
64
44

91
86
91
87
83
84
89
84
87
81
88
90
86
86
83
75
81
78
81
76
81
71
75
69
71
71
56
52

84
90
88
83
86
81
89
90
81
87
87
84
84
85
86
84
84
81
77
79
80
77
82
73
68
69
56
40

92
91
85
94
93
87
93
87
82
88
84
82
81
87
79
90
87
86
88
79
78
83
77
76
70
57
77
64

91
93
88
90
85
89
80
85
90
82
84
87
85
74
81
81
81
84
85
84
82
77
77
71
81
66
67
41

89
86
87
96
87
87
82
88
90
85
88
81
84
84
85
87
78
83
83
87
84
76
70
65
63
67
65
42

359
355
357
344
349
342
354
339
332
344
338
341
338
346
336
330
333
324
322
314
316
306
295
291
282
260
253
200

539
534
532
530
521
518
516
512
512
511
510
509
507
504
502
498
492
491
490
485
482
459
442
427
426
393
385
283
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